issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company
increased from ` 3,01,79,72,640/- as on March 31, 2024 to
` 3,57,41,80,970/- as on March 31, 2025.

Debentures

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 17, 2024, had
approved the issuance of 15,026 (Fifteen Thousand and Twenty
Six) listed, rated, secured, redeemable non-convertible
debentures (“NCDs”) having face value of ` 1,00,000/- each, for
an aggregate amount of up to ` 150,26,00,000 (Rupees One
Hundred and Fifty Crores and Twenty-Six lakhs only) on a private
placement basis, at the coupon /interest rate of 10.9277% (ten
decimal nine two seven seven per cent) per annum.

These NCDs issued by the Company are having the maturity
period of more than one year and the same were listed on the